

GAHC010070192025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./104/2025

ARADHANA KALITA
WIFE OF LATE HAR MOHAN KALITA PERMANENT RESIDENT OF GAME
VILLAGE LALMATI UNDER BASISTHA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT
OF KAMRUP(M) ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:NIPUMANI DAS
SON OF SRI TARANI DAS BRINDABANHATI
BARPETA
WARD NO.9 UNDER BARPETA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF
BARPETA
ASSAM (COMPLAINANT)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B M CHOUDHURY, MR. U CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 05.04.2025

1. Heard Mr. B. M. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. S. H. Bora, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam.

- 2.** This Revision Petition is ready for hearing.
- 3.** Issue notice.
- 4.** No formal notice is required to be sent to respondent No.1 as because Ms. Bora has accepted notice.
- 5.** Extra copy of the petition shall be provided to her.
- 6.** The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 by registered post with A/D.
- 7.** Call for the LCR.
- 8.** List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant