

GAHC010070192025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./104/2025

ARADHANA KALITA
WIFE OF LATE HAR MOHAN KALITA PERMANENT RESIDENT OF GAME
VILLAGE LALMATI UNDER BASISHTHA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT
OF KAMRUP(M) ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:NIPUMANI DAS
SON OF SRI TARANI DAS BRINDABANHATI
BARPETA
WARD NO.9 UNDER BARPETA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF
BARPETA
ASSAM (COMPLAINANT)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B M CHOUDHURY, MR. U CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A W AMAN (R-2),MR. SARFRAZ NAWAZ (R-2),MR. SURAJIT DAS (R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

26.02.2026

Heard Mr. U. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr.

R. Malik, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sarfraz Nawaz, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Mr. U. Choudhury, learned counsel prays for accommodation in the matter and has further prayed for listing the matter on 26.03.2026.

Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant