

GAHC010070192025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./104/2025

ARADHANA KALITA
WIFE OF LATE HAR MOHAN KALITA PERMANENT RESIDENT OF GAME
VILLAGE LALMATI UNDER BASISHTHA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT
OF KAMRUP(M) ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:NIPUMANI DAS
SON OF SRI TARANI DAS BRINDABANHATI
BARPETA
WARD NO.9 UNDER BARPETA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF
BARPETA
ASSAM (COMPLAINANT)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B M CHOUDHURY, MR. U CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A W AMAN (R-2),MR. SARFRAZ NAWAZ (R-2),MR. SURAJIT DAS (R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 26/03/2026

On the joint prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner and the opposite party, list the matter again on 08/05/2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant